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Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 268	 2018 

1		  Williamson, James A.  THE CABOT VOYAGES AND 
BRISTOL DISCOVERY UNDER HENRY VII.  With the 
Cartography of the Voyages by R. A. Skelton.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 
332; 4 sketch maps, folding frontispiece, 14 plates (13 maps, 4 folding), 
references, bibliography, index; original cloth; a very good copy in 
worn dustwrapper.  Cambridge; Published for The Hakluyt Society at 
the University Press; 1962.  #41145	 A$65.00
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2		  Borg, Professor J.  CACTI.  A Gardener’s Handbook for their 
Identification and Cultivation.  First Edition; pp. xii, 420(last blank); 
47 plates, index; original cloth (a little flecked); a very good copy.  
London; Macmillan and Co., Limited; 1937.  #36610	 A$30.00
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3		  Provis, J. Selkirk & Johnson, K. A.  CADMAN’S COTTAGE.  
The Life and Times of John Cadman In Colonial Sydney— 1798-
1848.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. [xii], 15-146(but complete, last 
blank); endpaper plans, 25 plates, index; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
Sydney; Privately Published; 1972.  ***This edition is limited to 1500 
copies of which 500 are numbered and signed by both Authors, this being 
one of the signed copies.  #36197	 A$45.00
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4		  Hough, Richard.  CAPTAIN BLIGH & MR. CHRISTIAN.  The 
Men and the Mutiny.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 320; endpaper maps, 
18 plates (1 double-page), 13 text illustrations & maps, chronology, 
sources, index; original cloth; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  London; 
Hutchinson of London; (1972).  #2114	 A$65.00
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5		  Toohey, John.  CAPTAIN BLIGH’S PORTABLE NIGHT­
MARE.  First U.S. Edition; pp. xii, 212(last blank); 4 maps, several 
illustrations, appendix, sources; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (New York); HarperCollins Publishers; (2000).  ***An 
interesting account of Bligh’s experiences with Captain Cook, the Bounty 
Mutiny, etc.  #64833	 A$45.00
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6		  Robson, John; Written and Edited by.  THE CAPTAIN COOK 
ENCYCLOPAEDIA.  4to, First Edition; pp. 288; 8 coloured plates, 
numerous b/w. illustrations & maps, 6 appendices, bibliography, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  London; 
Chatham Publishing; (2004).  ***The treatment of bibliographical 
matters leaves much to be desired.  #45887	 A$35.00
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7		  Reed, A. W.; Editor.  CAPTAIN COOK IN AUSTRALIA.  
Extracts from the journals of Captain James Cook, giving a full account 
in his own words of his adventures and discoveries in Australia.  Med. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. 192; folding map, 5 full-page maps, 16 plates, 
several text illusts., index; original cloth; a fine copy in torn d/w.  
Wellington, A. H. & A. W. Reed, (1969).  ***Beddie 692.  [with]	
	 Reed, A. H. & A. W.; Editors.  CAPTAIN COOK IN NEW 
ZEALAND.  Extracts from the journals of Captain James Cook, 
giving a full account in his own words of his adventures and discoveries 
in New Zealand.  Med. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. 264(last 2 blank); 
folding map, 3 full-page maps, 16 plates, several text illustrations, notes, 
index; original cloth; a fine copy in rubbed dustwrapper.  Wellington, 
A. H. & A. W. Reed, (1969).  ***Beddie 238.  Together, 2 vols., as issued.  
#49348	 A$75.00
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8		  Murray-Oliver, Anthony.  CAPTAIN COOK’S HAWAII.  As 
seen by his Artists.  Oblong 4to, First Edition; pp. 216; endpaper 
maps, 70 coloured & b/w. illustrations (including full-page map), 
bibliographical references, index; original cloth, gilt; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  Wellington; Millwood Press; 1975.  #18456    A$135.00
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9		  Cook, Captain James:  CAPTAIN COOK’S JOURNAL 
DURING HIS FIRST VOYAGE ROUND THE WORLD made 
in H.M. Bark “Endeavour” 1768-71.  A Literal Transcription of the 
Original MSS.  With Notes and Introduction.  Edited by Captain W. J. 
L. Wharton, R.N., F.R.S. Hydrographer of the Admiralty.  Illustrated 
by Maps and Facsimiles.  Cr. 4to, Facsimile Edition; pp. [vi], lvi, 400; 
frontispiece, 2 folding charts (1 in 2 sheets) at end, 4 other folding 
charts, portrait of Cook, 4 plates, including 2 facsimiles of log entries, 
index; (small inscription on pastedown); a fine copy in original canvas.  
Adelaide; Libraries Board of South Australia; 1968.  ***Originally 
published in 1893.  Australiana Facsimile Editions No. 188 (1887 copies 
produced including a 1970 reprint).  #5036	 A$275.00
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10	 Lloyd, Christopher.  CAPTAIN COOK.  First Edition; pp. 
176(last 4 blank); portrait frontispiece, 1 double-page & 1 full-page 
maps, 3 plates, index; original cloth; a very good copy.  London; Faber 
and Faber Limited; (mcmlii) [1952].  ***Beddie 296.  	
#49337	 A$35.00
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11	 Lloyd, Christopher.  CAPTAIN COOK.  First Edition, Second 
Impression; pp. 176(last 4 blank); portrait frontispiece, 1 double-
page & 1 full-page maps, 3 plates, index; original cloth; a nice copy in 
defective dustwrapper.  London; Faber and Faber Limited; (mcmlvii) 
[1957].  ***This impression not in Beddie (see 296 for the first impression 
of 1952).  #17830	 A$35.00
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12	 Badger, G. M.; Editor.  CAPTAIN COOK:  NAVIGATOR AND 
SCIENTIST.  Papers presented at the Cook Bicentenary Symposium, 
Australian Academy of Science, Canberra, 1 May, 1969.  Med. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. x, 144; endpaper maps, 2 full-page & 6 text maps, 
coloured mounted portrait frontispiece & 4 other coloured full-page 
illustrations, several b/w. illusts, references; original cloth; a nice copy 
in dustwrapper.  Canberra; Australian National University Press; 
1970.  ***With substantial sections on the Great Barrier Reef, South 
Pacific botany and astronomical observations.  #17908	 A$45.00
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13	 Maclean, Alistair.  CAPTAIN COOK.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. 192; coloured portrait frontispiece, endpaper & double-page maps, 
21 coloured plates (1 double-page), several illustrations, index; original 
papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  London; Collins; (1972).  
#49338	 A$20.00
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14	 Bowden, K. M.  CAPTAIN JAMES KELLY OF HOBART 
TOWN.  First Edition; pp. xii, 128(last 2 blank); 2 full-page & 1 other 
maps, 7 plates (1 double-page), 4 appendices, notes, bibliography; 
original cloth; a nice copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  (Parkville); 
Melbourne University Press; (1964).  #9084	 A$65.00
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15	 [Pforzheimer, Carl H.].  THE CARL H. PFORZHEIMER 
LIBRARY.  English Literature, 1475-1700.  3 vols., demy 4to, Facsimile 
Edition; Vol. I, pp. [iv], xlii, 378, [6](last 3 blank); 15 plates, appendix; 
Vol. II, pp. [ii], vi, 379-792(last colophon only); 57 plates; Vol. III, pp. 
[ii], vi, 793-[1148], [2], 1149-1322(last blank); 36 plates, Addenda & 
Corrigenda, 3 indices (including Anonymous Books, Provenance and 
Bibliographica); original cloth, gilt; a fine set.  (New Castle, DE. and 
Los Angeles, California); The Oak Knoll Press & Heritage Book Shop 
Inc.; (1997).  ***Originally published in a limited edition of only 150 sets 
in 1940, this facsimile of this important catalogue of one of the foremost 
American collections of early English literature, was itself published in an 
edition of only 700 copies.  #14478	 A$175.00
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16	 Slack, Adrian.  CARNIVOROUS PLANTS.  Photographs by 
Jane Gate.  4to, Second Edition; pp. 240; 16 coloured plates, numerous 
other illustrations, 3 appendices, glossary, bibliography, index; original 
papered boards; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  (Sydney); A. H. & 
A. W. Reed; (1981).  ***First published the previous year.  	
#65417	 A$50.00
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17	 Steinberg, S. H.; Editor.  CASSELL’S ENCYCLOPAEDIA OF 
LITERATURE.  Thick roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxiv, 2086; list of 
contributors, key to contributors, key to special signs, etc.; printed in 
double-column; original quarter morocco, with canvas sides; (slight 
foxing of endpapers and edges, but a nice copy).  London; Cassell & 
Company Ltd; (1953).  ***Part I, Histories of the Literatures of the 
World and General Literary Subjects.  Part II, Biographies (up to 1914).  
Part III, Biographies ( from 1914).  #48689	 A$65.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 268	 2018 

18	 Barnett, S. A.; Edited by.  A CENTURY OF DARWIN.  First 
Edition, Second Impression; pp. xvi, 376; 5 plates, 55 text figures, 
references, index; original cloth; (some light pencilled underlining 
at start); a nice copy in slightly worn dustwrapper; scarce.  London; 
Heinemann; (1959).  ***First published in the previous year.  A fine 
collection of essays by leading biologists on topics discussed by Darwin.  
#24127	 A$35.00
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19	 Thorne, J. O.; Edited by.  CHAMBERS’S BIOGRAPHICAL 
DICTIONARY.  New Edition.  8vo, Third Edition; pp. viii, 1432; 
subject index; original buckram; a nice copy in worn dustwrapper.  
London; W. & R. Chambers, Ltd.; (1961).  ***Original edition 1897, 
second edition 1935.  #53220	 A$45.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 268	 2018 

20	 Tweney, C. F. & Hughes, L. E. C.; Edited by.  CHAMBERS’S 
TECHNICAL DICTIONARY.  Comprising Terms used in Pure 
and Applied Science: Medicine: the chief Manufacturing Industries: 
Engineering: Construction: The Mechanic Trades.  With Definitions 
by recognised Authorities.  First Edition; pp. viii, 960(last 3 blanks 
for notes); a few text illustrations, several appendices, bibliography; 
original cloth; a fine copy.  London and Edinburgh; W. & R. Chambers 
& Sydney, Angus & Robertson, Ltd.; (1940).  ***With lists of Principal 
Contributors and of Subjects and Abbreviations.  A useful reference, 
especially to older processes.  #20095	 A$45.00
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21	 Bowden, Tim.  CHANGI PHOTOGRAPHER.  George 
Aspinall’s Record of Captivity.  Oblong 4to, First Edition, Second 
Impression; pp. 144; 3 maps, numerous illustrations, index; original 
papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  (Sydney; Australian 
Broadcasting Corporation; 1984).  #20256	 A$35.00
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22	 Johnston, Lieutenant Colonel George:  A CHARGE OF 
MUTINY.  The Court Martial of Lieutenant Colonel George 
Johnston for deposing Governor William Bligh in the Rebellion of 26 
January 1808.  Introduced by John Ritchie.  Med. 8vo, First Edition 
(with this introduction); pp. XXII(Introduction); [iv], 486(last blank, 
the facsimile), 487-490(modern index); mounted coloured portrait 
frontispiece, 5 illustrations on 4 plates, appendix, errata, index; 
original cloth; a nice copy in taped dustwrapper.  Canberra; National 
Library of Australia; 1988.  ***Facsimile of “Proceedings of a General 
Court Martial ... for the Trial of Lieut-Col. Geo. Johnston ... on a Charge 
of Mutiny ... for deposing ... William Bligh ....” first published in 1811.  
#20998	 A$75.00
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23	 Burkhardt, Frederick; Edited by.  CHARLES DARWIN’S 
LETTERS.  A Selection 1825-1859.  [Foreword by Stephen Jay 
Gould].  First Edition; pp. xxvi, 254(last 5 blank); portrait frontispiece, 
double-page map, a few figures, endpaper genealogical table & map, 
notes, biographical register, bibliography, bibliography note, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Cambridge); 
Cambridge University Press; (1996).  #16329	 A$45.00
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24	 Stauffer, R. C.; Editor.  CHARLES DARWIN’S NATURAL 
SELECTION.  Being the Second Part of His Big Species Book 
written from 1856 to 1858.  Edited from Manuscript by R. C. Stauffer, 
University of Wisconsin, Madison.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
xii, 692; 4 plates, several diagrams (including folding sheet), several 
tables, several appendices, bibliography, collation between the Origin 
and Natural Selection, index; original cloth; a nice copy in faded 
dustwrapper; scarce.  (London); Cambridge University Press; (1975).  
***Freeman 1583.  This book comprises the second part of the original 
manuscript from which ‘On the Origin of Species’ was abstracted by 
Darwin after receiving Alfred Russel Wallace’s letter from Ternate, here 
made available in print for the first time.  The first part of Darwin’s ‘big 
book’ was published after the ‘Origin’ as ‘The Variation of Animals and 
Plants under Domestication’ (1868), but much of the material presented 
here was never published in Darwin’s lifetime.  #51144	 A$195.00
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25	 Allen, Grant.  English Worthies, Edited by Andrew Lang.  
CHARLES DARWIN.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 206, [2](adv., 
for the series, verso blank), 12(inserted adv. dated September 1885); 
index; original sepia-printed papered boards (lightly worn & soiled; 
some foxing); fore & lower edges uncut (a couple of leaves a little 
carelessly opened); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Longmans, 
Green, and Co.; 1886.  ***From The Urwick Library, founded May, 
1885, with label on endpaper and presentation inscription dated 
February 1886, but no other marks.  This was the first volume in the 
series.  #65603	 A$35.00
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26	 Loewenberg, Bert James.  CHARLES DARWIN.  Evolution 
and Natural Selection.  Edited with an introductory essay by Bert 
James Loewenberg.  First Edition; pp. x, 438; 19 illustrations, notes; 
original cloth; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  Boston; Beacon 
Press; (1959).  ***Notes on Darwin’s life and family, and extracts from 
‘The Beagle Voyage’, ‘Origin of Species’, ‘Descent of Man’, ‘Expression of 
the Emotions’, and ‘Vegetable Mould and the Action of Worms’.  Freeman 
1617.  #66560	 A$30.00
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27	 Brent, Peter.  CHARLES DARWIN.  “A Man of Enlarged 
Curiosity”.  Reduced roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [viii], 536; endpaper 
map, 16 plates, several illustrations (many full-page), sources, references, 
bibliography, index; (a little spotting of edges); original quarter cloth; 
a very good copy in slightly worn dustwrapper (spine faded; bookplate 
on endpaper).  London; Heinemann; (1981).  ***Contains over one 
hundred pages on the ‘Beagle’ voyage.  #65596	 A$45.00
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28	 Bowlby, John.  CHARLES DARWIN.  A New Life.  Med. 8vo, 
First U.S. Edition; pp. xiv, 514(last 3 blank); 6 maps, numerous 
illustrations, chronology, appendix, notes, bibliography, index; original 
quarter cloth; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  New York; W. W. Norton & 
Company; (1990).  ***The Author died shortly before publication of this 
U.S. edition.  Contains approximately seventy pages on the Beagle voyage.  
#51829	 A$65.00
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29	 Smith, Walter E.  CHARLES DICKENS IN THE ORIGINAL 
CLOTH.  A Bibliographical Catalogue of the First Appearance of his 
Writings in Book Form in England with Facsimiles of the Bindings 
and Titlepages.  Part One: The Novels, with Sketches by Boz.  [Part 
Two: The Christmas Books and Selected Secondary Works].  2 vols., 
demy 4to, First Edition; Vol. 1, pp. xviii, 124(last blank); 34 full-page 
illustrations, bibliography, appendix; Vol. 2, pp. xvi, 100(last 4 blank); 
41 full-page illustrations, bibliography; original cloth; a nice set in 
dustwrappers.  Los Angeles; Heritage Book Shop; MCMLXXXII-III 
[1982-3].  ***Together with, Heritage Book Shop Catalogue 192: Charles 
Dickens, pp. [ii], 62; 221 items; original stiff colour-illustrated wrappers 
[c. 1995].  #34270	 A$250.00
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30	 Mosley, James & Chambers, David; Edited by.  CHARLES 
HOLTZAPFFEL’S PRINTING APPARATUS for the Use of 
Amateurs.  Reprinted from the third greatly enlarged edition of 1846.  
Facsimile Edition; pp. xlii, 80, xliii-xlviii; 18 illustrations, notes; original 
cloth; a fine copy.  (Pinner, Middlesex); Private Libraries Association; 
1971.  #15688	 A$25.00
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31	 Smith, Janet Adam.  CHILDREN’S ILLUSTRATED BOOKS.  
Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 50; 4 coloured plates, 33 illustrations; 
original papered boards; a nice copy.  London; Collins; MCMXLVIII 
[1948].  ***Britain in Pictures Series.  #42323	 A$25.00
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32	 de Waal, Frans.  CHIMPANZEE POLITICS.  Power and Sex 
among Apes.  With photographs and drawings by the author.  [Foreword 
by Desmond Morris].  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 224(last blank); 
endpaper map, numerous b/w. illustrations, bibliography, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in slightly creased dustwrapper.  
London; Jonathan Cape; (1982).  #64751	 A$35.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 268	 2018 

33	 MacGregor, David R.  THE CHINA BIRD.  The History of 
Captain Killick, and the Firm he Founded: Killick Martin & Company.  
Med. 4to, Second Edition, revised; pp. 224; 187 illustrations, a few 
tables, 6 appendices, references, index; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Conway (Maritime Press; 1986).  
***First published in 1961.  #29676	 A$45.00
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34	 Campbell, George F.  CHINA TEA CLIPPERS.  Drawings by 
the Author.  Demy 4to, First Edition, Second Impression; pp. [viii], 
156; frontispiece, 53 figures (illustrations & diagrams); original vinyl; 
a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Adlard Coles Limited; (1985).  
***First published in 1974.  Drawings by the author showing all details of 
the ships.  #50012	 A$50.00
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35	 Clair, Colin.  CHRISTOPHER PLANTIN.  Roy. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xvi, 302, [2](blank); 16 plates, numerous decorations in 
text, appendix, notes, bibliography, index; original cloth; a fine copy in 
slightly soiled dustwrapper; scarce.  London; Cassell & Company Ltd.; 
(1960).  ***Attractively produced and printed on high quality paper.  
#36248	 A$95.00
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36	 Ciano, Count Galeazzo:  CIANO’S DIARY 1939-1943.  Edited 
with an Introduction by Malcolm Muggeridge.  Foreword by Sumner 
Welles.  Med. 8vo, First U.K. Edition; pp. [ii], xxii, 576(last blank); 
4 plates; original cloth; (name on endpaper whited out); a very good 
copy.  London; William Heinemann Ltd.; (1947).  #55171	 A$20.00
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37	 Williams, Maynard Owen.  THE CITROEN-HAARDT 
TRANS-ASIATIC EXPEDITION REACHES KASHMIR.  
Scientific Party Led by Georges-Marie Haardt Successfully Crosses 
Syria, Iraq, Persia, and Afghanistan to Arrive at the Pamir.  Super roy. 
8vo; pp. 387-443; map, 63 illustrations; contained in the National 
Geographic Magazine, October, 1931; original wrappers; (spine a 
little worn; mild soiling to wrappers); a very good copy.  Washington; 
National Geographic Society; 1931.  ***With, also, articles on Burma.  
#20494	 A$60.00
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38	 Giggal, Kenneth.  CLASSIC SAILING SHIPS.  With paintings 
by Cornelis de Vries.  Square 4to, First Edition; pp. 128; 40 fine full-
page coloured plates, a few other illustrations, glossary, bibliography, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); 
Webb & Bower (in association with) Michael Joseph; (1988).  	
#21867	 A$45.00
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39	 Spriggs, Laurel; Edited by.  CLEVE ON THE YADNARIE 
PLAINS.  A story of the people of the District and their changing 
life-styles during one hundred years 1879-1979.  Assisted by Else 
Wauchope, Administrative Officer District Council of Cleve.  Cr. 4to, 
First Edition; pp. xiv, 258; numerous illustrations, numerous short 
biographies and company histories; original pictorial papered boards; 
a fine copy.  Cleve; Cleve Centenary Committee; 1979.  	
#28754	 A$45.00
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40	 Dawkins, Richard.  CLIMBING MOUNT IMPROBABLE.  
Original drawings by Lalla Ward.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 
308; 24 plates, numerous text illustrations & figures, bibliography, 
index; original papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  (London); 
Viking; (1996).  #53880	 A$30.00
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41	 Quayle, Eric.  COLLECTORS BOOK OF BOOKS.  Photographs 
by Gabriel Monro.  Med. 4to, First Edition; pp. 144; 16 coloured plates, 
numerous b/w. text illustrations, glossary, abbreviations, bibliography, 
index; original cloth; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Studio 
Vista; (1971).  #10095	 A$85.00
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42	 Lavery, Brian.  Anatomy of the Ship.  THE COLONIAL 
MERCHANTMAN SUSAN CONSTANT 1605.  Oblong 4to, 
First Edition; pp. 120; very numerous photos. & detailed drawings; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); 
Conway Maritime Press; (1988).  ***“A complete anatomy of the ship in 
words, photographs and drawings, accurate, visually exciting and totally 
comprehensive, offering ship buffs, historians and modelmakers a novel 
insight into the technicalities of each ship type covered”.  	
#24057	 A$60.00
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43	 Columbus, Christopher.  Nuova Raccolta Colombiana. English 
Edition. [Volume XI].  COLUMBIAN ICONOGRAPHY.  
[Edited by the Italian Encyclopedia Institute, founded by Giovanni 
Treccani].  Introduction, Commentary and Notes by Gaetano Ferro, 
Luisa Faldini, Marica Milanesi, in collaboration with Carla Pampaloni, 
Laura Monferdini, Maria Teresa di Palma.  Coordination and Editing 
Gianni Eugenio Viola.  Translated into English by Luciano F. Farina 
- Ohio State University, and Carla Onorato Wysokinski.  4to, First 
Edition in English; pp. [iv], 660(last 3 blank); 218 superb plates 
(mostly coloured) & a few additional illustrations, index of names, 
index of places, index of bibliographic references, index of illustrations, 
index of authors, list of collections; original pictorial papered boards; 
a fine copy.  Roma; Instituto Poligrafico e Zecca dello Stato; [1996].  
***A superb work, part of the 12-volume magnum opus on Columbus, 
complete in itself, superbly illustrated and finely printed in the security 
printing plant of the Instituto Poligrafico e Zecca dello Stato, in Rome, on 
special watermarked paper produced by Cartiere Miliani Fabriano.  There 
are four sections covering; Portraits of Columbus; Landscapes, Plants 
and Animals [of the New World]; People and Cultures; and Sixteenth-
century Cartography.  #65704	 A$110.00
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44	 Febvre, Lucien and Martin, Henri-Jean.  THE COMING OF 
THE BOOK.  The Impact of Printing 1450-1800.  Translated by 
David Gerard.  Edited by Geoffrey Nowell-Smith and David Wootton.  
First Edition in English; pp. 378, [2](blank); 2 double-page maps, 
notes, index; original papered boards; (margin of pp. 21/2 very slightly 
marked); a very good copy in dustwrapper.  (London); NLB; (1976).  
***A volume in the Foundations of History Library.  First published in 
French in 1958.  #13789	 A$50.00
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45	 Glick, Thomas F.; edited by.  THE COMPARATIVE 
RECEPTION OF DARWINISM.  The Dan Danciger Publication 
Series.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 506(last blank); 3 appendices, 
notes on contributors, index; original cloth; (a little foxing of edges); 
a very good copy in worn dustwrapper (spine faded).  Austin and 
London; University of Texas Press; (1972).  #65502	 A$75.00
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46	 (Robertson, C. J. R.; Consultant Editor).  Reader’s Digest  
COMPLETE BOOK OF NEW ZEALAND BIRDS.  Roy. 4to, 
First Edition, first revise; pp. 320; numerous fine coloured illustrations, 
index of scientific names, index of common names; original canvas; a 
fine copy in dustwrapper.  Sydney; Reader’s Digest, Reed Methuen; 
1985 [1986].  ***Including introduced Australian species.  	
#38596	 A$30.00
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47	 Thorburn, Archibald:  THE COMPLETE ILLUSTRATED 
THORBURN’S MAMMALS.  With text and illustrations by 
Archibald Thorburn, Fellow of the Zoological Society.  Med. 4to; pp. 
vii+1-84, [ii]+1-103, [4](index), [6](blank); 50 fine full-page coloured 
plates, a few b/w. illustrations in text, index; original papered boards; 
a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Ware, Hertfordshire); Wordsworth 
Editions; (1989).  ***First published in two volumes in 1920.  While 
complete, and a handsome book, it is unfortunate that the publisher 
decided to economise on paper by omitting blank versos thereby upsetting 
the pagination, especially as there are six unused blanks at end!  	
#38514	 A$30.00
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48	 Harel, David.  COMPUTERS LTD.  What they really can’t do.  
F’cap 8vo, First Paperback Edition; pp. xviii, 222; a few figures, index; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Oxford); Oxford University Press; 
(2003).  ***A very good exposition of the limits of computing power as 
imposed by logic and number theory and the practical limitations of time, 
processing power and memory resources.  #67209	 A$15.00
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49	 Dixson, Zella Allen; A.M.  CONCERNING BOOK-PLATES.  A 
Handbook for Collectors.  First Edition, with illustrations and plates.  
Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xx, 220(last 3 blank); illust. title-page, 30 
plates, index; original decorated cloth (slightly worn); top edge gilt, 
others uncut; a very good copy; scarce.  Chicago; Published by the 
Wisteria Cottage Press; 1903.  #66255	 A$40.00
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50	 Darwin, Charles:  A CONCORDANCE TO DARWIN’S 
ORIGIN OF SPECIES, First Edition.  Edited by Paul H. Barrett, 
Donald J. Weinshank, and Timothy T. Gottleber.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xviii, 846(last 11 blank); original cloth; (endpapers 
foxed); a very good copy.  Ithaca and London; Cornell University 
Press; (1981).  ***Freeman 628g (in limited circulation Additions and 
Corrections to Second Edition of 1977 to 1 January, 1986).  	
#66497	 A$25.00
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51	 Darwin, Charles:  A CONCORDANCE TO DARWIN’S 
THE EXPRESSION OF THE EMOTIONS IN MAN AND 
ANIMALS.  Edited by Paul H. Barrett, Donald J. Weinshank, Paul 
Ruhlen, Stephan J. Ozminski and Barbara N. Berchange.  Med. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. xii, 516; 3 appendices; original cloth; (edges & 
endpaper slightly foxed, otherwise a fine copy).  Ithaca and London; 
Cornell University Press; (1986).  #66859	 A$25.00
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52	 Darwin, Charles:  A CONCORDANCE TO DARWIN’S The 
Descent of Man, and Selection in Relation to Sex [First Edition, 
1871].  Edited by Paul H. Barrett, Donald J. Weinshank, Paul Ruhlen, 
and Stephan J. Ozminski.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 1138(last 
blank); 4 appendices; original cloth; a fine copy.  Ithaca and London; 
Cornell University Press; (1987).  #66535	 A$25.00
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53	 Goodwin, Peter.  THE CONSTRUCTION AND FITTING 
OF THE SAILING MAN OF WAR 1650-1850.  Super roy. 4to, 
First Edition; pp. xii, 320(last blank); numerous photos. & detailed 
drawings, 8 appendices, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a 
fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Conway Maritime Press; (1987).  
#27951	 A$95.00
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54	 Clancey, William J.; Smoliar, Stephen W.; and Stefik, Mark J.; 
edited by.  CONTEMPLATING MINDS.  A Forum for Artificial 
Intelligence.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 552(last 7 blank); a 
few figures, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Cambridge, 
Massachusetts; The MIT Press; (1994).  ***Issued only in softcover.  
A selection of reviews of important papers and books in the field with 
responses by the original authors.  #45910	 A$30.00
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55	 Frost, Alan.  CONVICTS AND EMPIRE.  A Naval Question 
1776-1811.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 240; endpaper maps, 2 double-page 
maps, 4 illustrations, appendix, notes (including sources), bibliography, 
index; original cloth; (long inscription of former owner on half-title 
& several marginal notes in the same hand, otherwise a fine copy in 
dustwrapper).  Melbourne; Oxford University Press; (1980).  	
#11961	 A$45.00
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56	 Shaw, A. G. L.  CONVICTS AND THE COLONIES:  A Study 
of Penal Transportation from Great Britain and Ireland to Australia 
and other Parts of the British Empire.  First Edition; pp. 400(last 
blank); 13 tables, references, appendix, bibliography, index; original 
cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  London; Faber and Faber; (mcmlxvi 
[1966]).  #14957	 A$110.00
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57	 Beaglehole, J. C.; Editor.  COOK AND THE RUSSIANS.  An 
addendum to the Hakluyt Society’s edition of The Voyage of the 
Resolution and Discovery, 1776-1780 [Cover title].  Pp. 12(last 
2 blank); original wrappers; a fine copy.  London; Published by the 
Hakluyt Society; 1973.  #8757	 A$45.00
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58	 Rienits, Rex.  COOK.  The man and the enigma.  An appraisal in 
five parts by Rex Rienits.  Comprising extracts from The Australian 
for April 27-30 and May 1, 1970.  Broadsheet; each pp. [4](part only 
comprising the appraisal); several illustrations; unbound, as issued; in 
very good condition.  [Sydney]; The Australian; 1970.  	
#17562	 A$25.00
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59	 Miner, Roy Waldo.  CORAL CASTLE BUILDERS OF  
TROPIC SEAS.  Super roy. 8vo; pp. 703-728; map, 8 coloured plates, 
18 b/w. illustrations; contained in National Geographic Magazine, 
June, 1934; original wrappers (worn).  Washington; National 
Geographic Society; 1934.  ***Including an interesting article on the 
elephant by Edmund Heller.  #19039	 A$20.00
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60	 Burdett, Eric.  THE CRAFT OF BOOKBINDING.  A 
Practical Handbook with 8pp of colour plates.  First Edition, Second 
Impression; pp. 400; 8 coloured plates, 185 illustrations, glossary, 
sources, bibliography, index; original buckram & cloth; a nice copy in 
laminated dustwrapper.  Newton Abbot; David & Charles; (1978).  
***A comprehensive and useful book first published in 1975.  	
#15758	 A$125.00
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61	 Grand, Steve.  CREATION.  Life and How to Make It.  [From the 
Inventor of the Groundbreaking Computer Game ‘Creatures’].  Med. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 230; 24 figures, bibliography, index; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  London; Weidenfeld & 
Nicolson; (2000).  ***Including language, artificial intelligence, etc.  
#23897	 A$35.00
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62	 Harth, Erich.  THE CREATIVE LOOP.  How the Brain Makes 
a Mind.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxvi, 196, [2](blank); several 
figures, notes, bibliography, index; original quarter cloth; a nice copy 
in dustwrapper.  Reading, Massachsetts; A William Patrick Book, 
Addison-Wesley Publishing Company; (1993).  #60717	 A$35.00
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63	 Maiden, J. H.  A CRITICAL REVISION OF THE GENUS 
EUCALYPTUS.  By J. H. Maiden (Government Botanist of New 
South Wales and Director of the Botanic Gardens, Sydney).  A 
collection of 5 odd parts of this fine work, each comprising several 
leaves of explanatory text and 4 fine delicately drawn and lithographed 
plates by M[argaret] Flockton, all in original wrappers (a couple of 
wrappers detached).  Med. 4to, Parts XVIII (Vol. II, Part 8), XXII 
(Vol. III, Part 2), and LXXIII to LXXV (Vol. VIII, Parts 3-5, i.e. the 
last three parts of the complete work); First Edition; 12 coloured & 6 
monochrome botanical plates & 1 map.  Sydney; Government Printer; 
1913-1931.  ***The complete work comprises 75 parts with over 3000 
pages, 296 monochrome and 12 coloured plates.  The first two parts listed 
above each lack one of the monochrome plates, but the last three parts are 
complete and contain all the coloured plates issued in the work.  	
#67797	 A$75.00
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64	 Anderson, Captain Lindsay.  A CRUISE IN AN OPIUM 
CLIPPER.  Cr. 8vo, Facsimile Edition; pp. [3]-224, [2](blank); 
8 full-page illustrations; original vinyl; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
Melbourne; Published by Ibex; (1989).  ***First published in 1891.  
#35788	 A$30.00
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65	 Metcalf, Lawrie.  THE CULTIVATION OF NEW ZEALAND 
PLANTS.  Super roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 260, [2](blank); 
2 endpaper maps, 36 coloured plates, numerous text illustrations, 
appendix, glossary, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a nice 
copy in dustwrapper.  (Auckland); Godwit; (1993).  #23500   A$75.00
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66	 Metcalf, L. J.  THE CULTIVATION OF NEW ZEALAND 
TREES AND SHRUBS.  Super roy. 8vo, Third Edition; pp. xxii, 
346; 16 coloured plates, 72 b/w. illustrations, 68 figures, appendix, 
glossary, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a nice copy in 
dustwrapper.  (Auckland); Reed Methuen; (1987).  #36622	 A$75.00
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67	 Klickmann, Flora; Edited by.  The Home Art Series.  THE CULT 
OF THE NEEDLE.  Third Impression.  [Giving Directions for 
Bulgarian, Catalan, Hungarian and Baro Embroidery, Amager Work, 
Hemstitching, Netting, Wool-Work, Bohemian, Carrickmacross, 
Innismacsaint and Reticella Lace, and other forms of Needlecraft].  
First Edition, Third Impression; pp. [iv], 114, [2](adv.); numerous 
illustrations, index; original printed papered boards (spine a little 
worn, but sound); a very good copy; scarce.  London; The Office 
of “The Girl’s OWn Paper & Woman’s Magazine”; N.D. [c. 1910].  
#65385	 A$65.00
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